AS1318C CERAMIC BOARD MOUNT DIGITAL
OUTPUT PRESSURE SENSOR
1 / 25
Rev03
Apr/07/2024
VERSION 3
AIoTSensing Inc.
Website: http://www.aiotsensing.com

Pin
Style with Top Port
16.How to Order
Refer to Table 16 for standard part numbers offered which includes the pressure range and package.
Example P/N with options: AS1318C-004NG3AI-DSD
Table 16 - Part Numbering Scheme:
AS1318C - 004NG 3 A I - DS D
Product Series - Range & Unit Supply
Voltage Output% Interface - Port type Pin Style
3: 3.3V A: 10% - 90% I: I2C Addr. 0x28H
DS: Double side
TP: Top Port
SS: Single Side
D: DIP
J: SMT
5: 5.0V B: 5% - 95% S: SPI
1: I2C Addr. 0x36H
2: I2C Addr. 0X51H
3: …...
AS1318C CERAMIC BOARD MOUNT DIGITAL
OUTPUT PRESSURE SENSOR
25 / 25
Rev03
Apr/07/2024
17.Legal Disclaimer
1)For the export of products which are controlled items subject to foreign and domestic export laws
and regulations, you must obtain approval and/or follow the formalities of such laws and regulations.
2)Products must not be used for military and/or antisocial purposes such as terrorism, and shall not
be supplied to any party intending to use the products for such purposes.
3)Unless provided otherwise, the products have been designed and manufactured for application
to equipment and devices which are sold to end-users in the market.
4)Before using products, which were not specifically designed for use in automotive applications,
please contact an AIOT sales representative.
5)This specification is subject to change without notice.
AIoTSensing Inc.
TEL：+86 0551-65336537
Website： http://www.aiotsensing.com
Address: 2nd Floor, Building 4, Mingzhu Industrial Park, No. 106, Chuangxin Avenue, High-tech Zone,
Hefei City, 230088 China
	History of Revision
	CONTENTS
	Parameter
	Min
	Typ
	Max
	Units
	Notes
	±1.0
	±0.25
	±0.25
	Figure 1: Functional Block Diagram
	Table 8.1: DC Characteristics @VDD=3.3V or 5V, T=2